Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.
Grantees { ABCDRFGH | I JGIIXEILN‘;\%E% 0 PQ R%‘%%N\?M\;%x Yz Grantp}is i Book | Page ] Infti:u%‘;fnt peateof
Black A Newton Tr | | _Black Robert § 505/ D of Tr Apr 4 1872
« * : .
do ‘Elizabeth | | Koontz John P 18, 238, B &5  Oct 18 1880
do § ' Robert ‘Black Willism H & 25 61 B &S  lay 28 1883
do | | Robert Glenn Jene W &e 25 62 B &S  lMay 26 1883
do |George D ‘ : Daylor Archibald &c 27 281% B&S  Oct 1 1885
do |  Mattie V g _Simmers John's Heirs 28 348 B &S  Apr 19 1886
do AN Mattie V 2 "Hyde J P & as Tr &c 36 4022 B & S Jan 8 1890
a0  Archibald f  Clatterbuck I F &o 38’ 525, B & S  Hov 10 1890
do ; - Mery Willson W A & wife 40 171 B & S Apr 9 1891




Black

do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

Grantees

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Charles N

H

mavid

b R Tr
purtis
B

David J
Henriette V

éG R 7Tr
gGeorge R
éGeorge R Tr
:G R Tr

?G R

JGeorge R

G R Tr

GIVEN NAMKS ‘
ABCDETYFYGH

‘Joanne

Mary &

GIVEN NADMES

GIVEN NAMKS -\ .
1 J KIL MNO | PQRSTUVWNXYZ Grantors
B oo i cene AR o s s T b e N I e e ”
Mattie V j iSoule William C & wifo

‘Taylor Archibald & wife
Jos M's Helrs :

Mery Spellmen Laure B & husb

ﬁBlack Joseph 1i's Heirs
iClaim ot Homestead
Nancy iieake WG

Altaffer G W & wife
Jemes F %Black Mary

Armentrout Robert A &c
iBradley Philo & wife
gDowney Eleazer & wife

Gilmer Annie

Blose Hiram C
ﬁBush Walter P & wife
‘Barly J R & wife
;Bailey DP & wife

1

chDorman AR
$illing J P & wife
Knicely Samuel C & wife

John Gilmer Bowmen S & wife

Good D M

3

H

Rook

!

}

+

41 |

44

45 |

51

53

b3 !

54

57

59

60

63

69 !

70
71

74

74

‘375§

75

76
77

77

Grantees.
?
81 5 Bé&S
109 B & S
287 B &S
"3 B & S
228 |
299 B & S
416 B & S
98 B & S
272 D of Tr
162 B & S
69 B & S
41 B & S
45 Ba&s
515} D of Tr
279% B &S
451§ D of Tr
22% D of Tr
263 B & S
389  Deed &c
8 B&S
44 D of Tr

- Jun

Jun

Jan
bec

Nov

- Dec

Jun
Aug
Oct
Jan
lMar

Oct

- Jun
- Jan
| Max
| Apr
| Mey
‘ Aug

Jan

lar

Liar

Y

23

11
31
29
16
20
30
17
30
10
31

18
28
2
4
22

31
17

27

Date of
Recordation

1891 |
1892

1893‘
1894’
18951
1895
1896
1897
1898
1899
1900
1902

1903
1904
1905
1905
1905
1905
1906
1906



Grantees

Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMES
ABCDEFGH

GIVEN NAMES GIVEN NAMES

POQRSTUVWXYZ |

Grantors

Black

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

&ec

sorge

';
|
&
|
&
|

sorge
|

Geo R
?eorge
%George
gGeorge
gGeo R
Geo R
%G R Tr

R
R

Tr
Tr

%George R

gGeorge R

i

jGeorge R

%George

iGeo R

R
Tr

ﬁGeorge R

I

G R Ir
G R

G R Tr

H

Tr

Tr
Pr

Tr

Tr
Tr

Tr

;Lee

|

Viends Luella & husb

Lokey T R & wife

Black Naney

Yates P L & wife &c

Holmes Hattie L & husb
(Col)

Cletterbuck Hugene S

Lee Jacob M

Payne Laura L

‘Shadwell L L & wife
‘Painter John A & wife

Brown Jolhm F & wife

Hammer Charles A Spl
Comr &ec
Payne Rachael & husb

‘Herring George & wife

‘Clatchey Lillie B

Morris Mildred (col)

Minmick Hmmg € & husb

.Jommson R L & wife

“Holsinger W E

1

Dec

Grantees.
ook age  Kinder
78% 503 iD of Tr
X’79f 119 % Bé&S
80 21, B &S
’80% 32% B &S
80! 438 | D of It
"81§ 54 D of Tr
81 5042 D of Tr
82 190? D of Ir
86 258 D of Tr
86 580§ D of Tr
87 220 D of Tr
87 327 B &S
87] 582§ D of Tr
87 493 D of Tr
88 244 D of Tr
88 248 D of Tr
ss% 4052 D of Tr
89 131 B & S
89 216 D of Tr

; Feb
%May
liey
- Sep
g Oct
? Jan

liar

Jun
Aug
Oet

Hov

- Nov
- Dec
. Feb
; Feb

- Mar

Date of
Recordation

15
2
15
18
7
15
18
4
22
3
13
2
13
15
9
11
9
16
10

T

1906 -

1907

1907;

1907

1907 |

1907

1908

1908

1909

1909

1909

1909
1909’
1909
19105
19103
191@
1910
191@



