

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Black	A Newton	Tr		Black Robert	8	505	D of Tr	Apr 4 1872
do	Elizabeth			Koontz John P	18	238	B & S	Oct 18 1880
do			Robert	Black William H &c	23	61	B & S	May 28 1883
do			Robert	Glenn Jane W &c	23	62	B & S	May 28 1883
do	George D			Taylor Archibald &c	27	281	B & S	Oct 1 1885
do		Mattie V		Simmers John's Heirs	28	348	B & S	Apr 19 1886
do	A N	Mattie V		Hyde J P & as Tr &c	36	402	B & S	Jan 8 1890
do	Archibald			Clatterbuck I F &c	38	525	B & S	Nov 10 1890
do		Mary		Willson W A & wife	40	171	B & S	Apr 9 1891

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H							GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O							GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Black								Mattie V																			Soule William C & wife	41	81	B & S	Jun 12 1891
do								Joanna Jos M's Heirs																			Taylor Archibald & wife	44	109	B & S	Jun 25 1892
do								Mary																			Spellman Laura B & husb	45	287	B & S	Jan 11 1893
do	Charles M																										Black Joseph M's Heirs	51	73	B & S	Dec 31 1894
do								Mary E																			Claim of Homestead	53	228		Nov 29 1895
do								Nancy																			Leake W G	53	299	B & S	Dec 16 1895
do	David																										Altaffer G W & wife	54	416	B & S	Jun 20 1896
do								James F																			Black Mary	57	98	B & S	Aug 30 1897
do	G R Tr																										Armentrout Robert A &c	59	272	D of Tr	Oct 17 1898
do	Curtis																										Bradley Philo & wife	60	162	B & S	Jan 30 1899
do	C H																										Downey Eleazer & wife	63	69	B & S	Mar 10 1900
do	David J Henrietta V																										Gilmer Annie	69	41	B & S	Oct 31 1902
do								L S																			Blose Hiram C	70	415	B & S	Jun 18 1903
do	G R Tr																										Bush Walter P & wife	71	515	D of Tr	Jan 28 1904
do	George R																										Early J R & wife	74	279	B & S	Mar 2 1905
do	George R Tr																										Bailey D P & wife	74	431	D of Tr	Apr 4 1905
do	G R Tr																										McDorman A E	75	22	D of Tr	May 22 1905
do	G R																										Silling J P & wife	75	263	B & S	Aug 5 1905
do	George R																										Knicey Samuel C & wife	76	389	Deed &c	Jan 31 1906
do								John																			Gilmer Bowman S & wife	77	8	B & S	Mar 17 1906
do	G R Tr																										Good D M	77	44	D of Tr	Mar 27 1906

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Black	George R			Viands Luella & husb	78	503	D of Tr	Dec 15 1906
do	George R			Lokey T R & wife	79	119	B & S	Feb 2 1907
do		Lee		Black Nancy	80	21	B & S	May 15 1907
do	&c Geo R			Yates P L & wife &c	80	32	B & S	May 18 1907
do	George R			Holmes Hattie L & husb (Col)	80	438	D of Tr	Sep 7 1907
do	George R			Clatterbuck Eugene S	81	54	D of Tr	Oct 15 1907
do	George R			Lee Jacob M	81	504	D of Tr	Jan 18 1908
do	Geo R			Payne Laura L	82	190	D of Tr	Mar 4 1908
do	Geo R			Shadwell L L & wife	86	258	D of Tr	Jun 22 1909
do	G R			Painter John A & wife	86	380	D of Tr	Aug 3 1909
do	George R			Brown John F & wife	87	220	D of Tr	Oct 13 1909
do	George R			Hammer Charles A Spl Comr &c	87	327	B & S	Nov 2 1909
do	George R			Payne Rachael & husb	87	382	D of Tr	Nov 13 1909
do	George R			Herring George & wife	87	493	D of Tr	Dec 15 1909
do	Geo R			Clatchey Lillie B	88	244	D of Tr	Feb 9 1910
do	George R			Morris Mildred (col)	88	248	D of Tr	Feb 11 1910
do	G R			Minnick Emma C & husb	88	403	D of Tr	Mar 9 1910
do	G R			Johnson R L & wife	89	131	B & S	Apr 16 1910
do	G R			Holsinger W E	89	216	D of Tr	May 10 1910